## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Prashant PODGE	05/07/2008
Manish M. AGARWAL	05/07/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NetApp, Inc.
Street Address:	495 East Java Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12113170

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 838 4300

Email: rorlando@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Network Appliance, Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2168

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67272-8011.US01
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David T. Xue

Total Attachments: 4

source=672728011US01\_ASG\_EF#page1.tif source=672728011US01\_ASG\_EF#page2.tif source=672728011US01\_ASG\_EF#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021051 FRAME: 0151

500558524

40.00

CH \$400

source=672728011US01\_ASG\_EF#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021051 FRAME: 0152

Attorney Docket No.: 67272-8011.US01 Client Docket No.: P01-3613

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is by Prashant Pogde, and Manish M. Agarwal, (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MANAGEMENT OF DIRECTORY QUOTAS FOR FILE SYSTEMS (the "Application"), filed on April 30, 2008, as Application No. 12/113,170.

NetApp, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

> PATENT REEL: 021051 FRAME: 0153

Attorney Docket No.: 67272-8011.US01 Client Docket No.: P01-3613

		Prashant Pogde		
State of California	) ) ss.		- gentlikel	
County of	)	and the second s		
to be the person whose me that he/she execute signature on the instrun acted, executed the ins	name is subscribe d the same in his/h nent the person, or trument. Y OF PERJURY ur	red to me on the basis of satisfact d to the within instrument and act her authorized capacity, and that the entity upon behalf of which the ander the laws of the State of Cali	by his/her the person	
		WITNESS my hand and official	al seal.	
		X		
		Signature		
(Seal)		-		

Attorney Docket No.: 67272-8011.US01 Client Docket No.: P01-3613

	-	Manish M. Agarwal		
State of California	) ) ss.		ge Hime	
County of	)	and the second s		
appeared <u>Manish I</u> evidence, to be the peacknowledged to me	erson whose name is su that he/she executed the tre on the instrument the	ved to me on the basis of abscribed to the within in e same in his/her autho e person, or the entity u	nstrument and rized capacity, and	
I certify under PENAL foregoing paragraph is		or the laws of the State of	of California that the	
/	<u>/</u>	VITNESS my hand and	official seal.	
(Seal)	-	Signature		

# FORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ke(ere) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she(they executed the same in His/her(their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/finei) signature(s) on the YOLANDA G. SOTO instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1717666 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. totary Public - California Sania Clara County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Exples.Jon 16, 2011 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notery Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www. National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Cheroworth, CA. 91313-9100 • White P.O. 9100 • P.O. 9100 • P.O. 9100 • P.O. 9100 • P.O. 9100

Individual

Trustee

Other:\_

Attorney in Fact

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Partner - Limited | General

Signer's Name:

Attorney in Fact

Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

Individual

Trustee

:: Other:\_\_\_

**PATENT** REEL: 021051 FRAME: 0156

Tour of staurate here